

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-3336	Version: 1	Name:	Loyola University, Chicago, Illinois Su Justice For Families Loyola University	
Туре:	Contract		Status:	Approved	of Chicago
File created:	5/18/2021		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	6/24/2021		Final action:	6/24/2021	
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT Department(s): Office of the Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County				
	Vendor: Loyola University, Chicago, Illinois				
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute				
	Good(s) or Service(s): To establish and manage a supervised child visitation center funded by the federal grant				
	Contract Value: \$592,000.00				
	Contract period: 7/1/2021-6/30/2024				
	Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2021 \$82,220, FY 2022 \$197,328, FY2023 \$197,328, FY2024 \$115,124				
	Accounts: 11900.1310.54004.580170				
	Contract Number(s): 2112-18538				
	Concurrences: The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.				
	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.				
	Summary: The Circuit Court of Cook County received federal grant funding from the U.S. Department of Justice to improve the response of the justice system for families with a history of interpersonal violence. As part of this effort, the Court is collaborating with the Loyola University Chicago to establish and operate a supervised child visitation center to serve families impacted by domestic violence and ordered by the court to conduct child visitation/exchange. The contract is funded fully by the federal award. This is a Sole Source pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Codeend				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	TIMOTHY C	C. EVANS, Chief Ju	udge, Circuit Cou	rt of Cook County	
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Action	Ву	Ac	ion	Result

6/24/2021 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Office of the Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

Vendor: Loyola University, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): To establish and manage a supervised child visitation center funded by the federal grant

Contract Value: \$592,000.00

Contract period: 7/1/2021-6/30/2024

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2021 \$82,220, FY 2022 \$197,328, FY2023 \$197,328, FY2024 \$115,124

Accounts: 11900.1310.54004.580170

Contract Number(s): 2112-18538

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Circuit Court of Cook County received federal grant funding from the U.S. Department of Justice to improve the response of the justice system for families with a history of interpersonal violence. As part of this effort, the Court is collaborating with the Loyola University Chicago to establish and operate a supervised child visitation center to serve families impacted by domestic violence and ordered by the court to conduct child visitation/exchange. The contract is funded fully by the federal award. This is a Sole Source pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.